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DOMESTIC LPG CONNECTION


465 SHRI A. A. RAHIM:


Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of houses in the country without LPG connection; and

(b) the subsidy Government has given for domestic LPG connection for the last five years;

year-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
 (SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)


(a) As on 01.07.2023, there are 31.50 crore domestic LPG consumers across the country covering
105.1% of estimated households based on census 2011. As census 2021 has not yet been conducted, updated number of households in the country are not available.

(b) The details of subsidy on LPG given by Government during each of the last five years are given

below:

Financial Year Subsidy^ (Rs. in Crore)
2018-19 37209
2019-20 24172
2020-21 11896#
2021-22 1811

2022-23 (P) 6965@

# This includes Pradhan Mantri Garib Kalyan Package subsidy.


@ In addition, Government paid a one-time compensation of Rs.22000 crore to OMCs for under-recoveries on the sale of domestic LPG.

^ This includes expenditure on connections given under Pradhan Mantri Ujjwala Yojana (PMUY).


Source: Petroleum Planning and Analysis Cell (PPAC) and Indian Petroleum and Natural Gas Statistics
(IPNG)

